CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

ORDINANCE 324

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2-9-1 OF THE CITY CODE REGARDING THE FEE SCHEDULE

THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Code Amended. That all previously adopted versions of the fee schedule are deleted and Section 2-9-1, Second Series shall hereby be added to read as established in Exhibit A.

<u>Section 2.</u> Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty days after publication or as noted in the amendment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 20^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023.

	APPROVED:	
	Joseph Muehlbauer Mayor of St. Francis	
ATTEST:		
Jennifer Wida		